and energy storage units. Founded by its CEO and Chairman Elon Musk, the company is an innovation leader in the field of energy storage
application. The company is listed on the NASDAQ stock exchange (NASDAQ:TSLA).

The Units in Sequoia Accelerated Return (SAR) Units – Series 1 offer investors:

•	 The ability to benefit from a 200% Participation Rate to the positive performance of NASDAQ listed shares in Tesla Motors Inc.
(‘Reference Asset”) up to an indicative Performance Cap of 40% (Max return 80%)1 over a 3 year period;

•	 Whilst being exposed to a 100% Participation Rate on any negative performance; and

•	 The ability to benefit from any depreciation of the AUD versus USD, while being exposed to losses from any appreciation of the AUD
versus USD.

See the ‘Key Risks’ section below for further information on the risks of this investment.

Scenario Outcomes:
Assuming you wish to get exposure to Tesla Motors Inc., you decide to invest $100,000 into Sequoia Accelerated Return Units – Series 1
(and no Upfront Adviser Fee is nominated). The cash flow scenarios are below:

Investment Terms
Cash available to invest into Sequoia Accelerated Return Units $102,200

Investment Amount $100,000

Application Fee (2.2%) $2,200

Reference Asset Tesla Motors Inc.

Performance Cap at Maturity 40%2

Participation rate if Reference Asset Performance > 0 200%

Participation rate if Reference Asset Performance =< 0 100%

Currency Exposure AUD/USD

Investment Term in years 3

Total Outlay upfront $102,200

Investment cash flow Scenarios at Maturity

Reference Asset Ending Price as a % of the
Reference Asset Starting Price

Participation Rate Final Value before adjusting for movements
in the AUD/USD

80% 100% $80,000

100% 100% $100,000

120% 200% $140,000

140% 200% $180,000

160% 200% $180,0003

-50%

-5
0%

-4
5%

-4
0%

-3
5%

-3
0%

-2
5%

-2
0%

-1
5%

-1
0%-5
% 0% 5%10
%

15
%

20
%

25
%

30
%

35
%

40
%

45
%

50
%

55
%

60
%

65
%

70
%

75
%

80
%

85
%

90
%

95
%

10
0%

-40%
-30%
-20%
-10%
0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%
100%

Pe
rf

or
m

an
ce

(b

ef
or

e
FX

 m
ov

em
en

ts
)

Share Price Movement

Performance Analysis
(ex currency movements)

Share Price Performance Sequoia Accelerated Return Performance

Note: this graph reflects the table of investment cash flow scenarios at Maturity set out above.

1	 An indicative Performance Cap of 40% applies to the Reference Asset. Thus, the maximum return on the Investment Amount is 80% (200% x 40%)